
 
,   : 

     
    , 
     
     
    
      
,      
  - 

   
     
     
    , 
 ,   
      
    
     

-    
, ‘   
   

   
     
  ’  
    , 

     
     
    , 
     
     

     


     
     
  , ‘ 
    
     
    
,  ,   
      
    ,  
     
    , 
    
    
     
   
     
      
    
  ’ 

  

 
,   : 

   
    
    
     
 ,    
    
     
    
      
     
      
    
    
    
     

   
     
      
    
    
     
     
      
    
    
, ‘    
     
     
  ’ 

     
     
     
     
      
      
     
    
     
      
    
     
      
      
      
     
       
    

     
  

     
    
    
      
     
      
       
     
    

     
     
     
    
     
     
    

     
     
 , ‘   
     
     
     
    
      
     
     
      
     
’     
     
     
     
     
      
      
      
      
    
, ‘     
     ’

  
,   : 

      
 ,   
      
      
   ,  
?    ,  
     
     
      
       
     
,   
   
    
     
      
,     
    
      

    
     
‘ ’    
     
    
    
     

    
  ‘ ’  
     
   
    
     

    

     
      
    
    
    
       
    
     
    
    , ‘ 
  ,   
     
     
      
 ,     
 ’    
    
     
     
    
()    
,                  

 
  
  


 
 ‘’    

      
 ,    
    
     
    
 ‘  ’   
,    

     
,   ,  
    
    
    
     
     
     
       
    , 
     
     
       
     
 ,    
   

     
     
    
      
    
    
  ,    
     
     
   , -
    
     
     
      
     
    , 
  

    
     
     
    
   ,  
     
’     
    
     
     
    
     
     
     
      
    
   ,   
    
   

     
     
      
    
     
   

  

 
 

  
 

    
 

  , 
  :    
     
    
     
      
      
    
    
     
      
     
    
    
   , 
    
   
 

    
     
 ,   
,     
     
   
    
    
    
     
    
      
 ,   
    

     
    
    
     
    
     
     
     
    
      
  ,

  

=wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV
=wøÌ[ý[ýã†Ì[ý %ç±ÁçÌ[ý %ç±ÁÝÌ^

     .  19 September 2023 Tuesday 12 Pages Rs. 4.00   http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

   

-  

   

     
   

  
   
  
    
   
 
  
  
   
  
  
 ,   

  
  
  

  
   
   
  

 

 
  

 


  
,   : 

    
     
    
    
    
    
  ,   
    
    
    
 

,    
   
   
     
   
   
    
    
    
    
   
   
      
     
    
   
  ,   
    
    
  ,  
    
    
, ‘    
   , 

   

  

       :  

   ,   ...              -

         -

‘  
  
 ’

 


  

 
,   : 

   
    
   
    
     
    
       
     
    
     
    
    
, ‘   
-   
           
 ,          
       ’

     -    
         
         
         
             
        ,   
       () 
            
         
                 

   

        

          

   

  
  

 

   
   

  
  
-   
  
  
   
  
   
   
   
 



 
  

  
‘’

  
,    

      
       
     
      
     
    
     
   
 ,     
 ,   
     
 

    
     
      
      
      
      
 ,     
     
    
    
 ,    
      
     

     
    
      
, ‘ (- ) 
     
     
     
   ,   
     
      
     
     
       
  ’

  ‘’ 
  , ‘ 
    
    
     
     
    
     
     
      
     
   ’  
     
    
     
     
   
    
     
     , 
‘      
      
     
    ’



   
     
    
     

 
-  

     All 

aTöEõÞEõÌ[ýS f =wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV %U[ýç Y×ÅyEõçÌ[ý åEõçXC AãL³ROô Y×ÅyEõçÌ^ YÒEõç×`Tö åEõçXC ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý aTöTöç, ^UçUïTöçÌ[ý LXî VçÌ^Ý XÌ^* åEõçXC YÒEõçÌ[ý ×[ýpûçYX ¥çÌ[ýç YÒ\öç×[ýTö c÷CÌ^çÌ[ý %çãG ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý ^UçUïTöç ^ç»JôçâôO EõãÌ[ý ×XãTö YçPöEõãVÌ[ý %XÇãÌ[ýçWý EõÌ[ýç c÷ä¬K÷*

Short Notice Inviting Tender No. WBIW/EE/SLGID/SNIT-04/2023-24 OF
Executive Engineer, Siliguri Irrigation Division, Siliguri

Sealed Tenders in prescribed form are invited by the Executive Engineer, Siliguri Irrigation 
Division on behalf of Governor of W.B. from Bonafide Outsiders having sufficient credential & 
Financial capacity of similar nature of work within the last 5 (five) years, for execution of 2 (two) 
nos. of works under Siliguri Irrigation Division. 
Note : 
i) Last date of application for issue of Tender Paper : 21/09/2023 (upto 03:00 P.M.)
ii) Last date for issue of Tender Documents : 22/09/2023 (upto 03:00 P.M.)
iii) Last date & time for dropping of Tender Paper : 25/09/2023 (upto 03:00 P.M.)
iv) Date of time of opening of Tender Paper : 25/09/2023 (After 03:30 P.M.)

Other details in connection with this S.N.I.T. may be seen from the Office of the undersigned 
on any working day during office hours. Or from the website www.wbiwd.gov.in

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Siliguri Irrigation Division
26, Nabinsen Road, Mahanandapara

P.O. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

ABRIDGED SHORT TENDER NOTICE Govt. of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri

(Planning Section)
e-tender is invited by the District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri, online Unit rate/Two Bid 
system at https//wbtenders.gov. in for the following work.
NIT No-590/PLAN/JAL/2023 dated 13/09/2023
Name of the Work:
1 Supply & installation of one Xerox (copier) machine and buyback of two old non-
functional Copiers machine (Xerox-WC5325 and Altalink B8045) at Planning Section, 
Office of the District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri. 
Tender-ID- 2023_DSE_570054_1
Corrigendum Title : SOME CHANGES OF THE SCHEME NAME. "Supply & Installation 
of one Xerox (copier) machine and buyback of one old non-functional Copier machine 
(Xerox-WC5325) at Planning Section, Office of the District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri."
2) Supply and installation of one plotter (multifunctional printer)
Tender-ID - 2023_DSE_570054_2
Earnest Money : 2% on the basis of quoted rate.
Period of completion : 30 days 


 Munib Das,  
 Shubhashis Das - 
, D.L,   
-    
  Muneb Das  
 ,  15/09/23 
 E.M.   
 Munib Das  Muneb Das 
      
 (C/107523)


Philips Light Outdoor 
Salesman. Adie Centre, 
behind 9/10 Hotel Siliguri-M 
: 98320-67075. (C/107431)


, ,   
   17  19  
   
74300-56093. (C/106978)

 
,   :  

      
     
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
      
    
      
    
    
      
    
    
     
    


    
     
  -  
     
     
     
      
,    
     
     
     
    

     
     
   
     
      
    
     
     

     
     
    
     
     
     
   
 ,   
     
     
     
   , ‘ 

     
    
     
      
      
 ,   ’  
     
 

 ,   
   
     
      
, ‘    
      
     
      
     
     
     ’ 
    

         

  
  

          
,   : 

    
     
     
    
   
    
‘’     
      
    
   

   
   
    
   
     
    
    
    
    
    
      
      
   
     
      
     
      
      
    
  , 
‘    
    
      
    
     
      
     
     
      
     
 ’

   
    
    
      
     
     
    
      
     
    
    
    
    
     
     
    
     

     
     
    
     
      
  ‘’   
?  , ‘ 
      
      
    ’

    
     
     
     
    
 

      

  
  
‘’-

       

    

,    
     
     
     
     
    
      
‘ ’     
-    
     
     
 -   
      
!    
    
  

   
    
      
   
     
    

     
    
     
     
     
     
    
     
-    
   
      
     
      
     
    
‘ ’  - 
     
      
‘ ’    
      
     
 

   
- 

  
  
 

,    
      
     
     
    
      
     
     


    
     
,    
   
     
    , 
     
    
     
 ,   
     
    
     
     
    
  !   
      
   ,  
    

    
     
     
     
      
     
 

     
 ,    
      
     
   
   
    
      
     
      
 

     
    
     
       
 ,    
  ,  
    
   
     
     
      
    
    
,      
,     
     
 

    
 



     S  

     
    

    
 ’  
   

-   

  
  
   
   
 
   
   
   
   
 

 
,   : 

 ,     
    ? ,  
     
       
    

     
      
      
     
       
   ?  
  ,   
     
     
    
     
      
      
   
     
    ,  
    
   
 ,   
 

   , 
     
     
     
     

   
    , 
‘    
    
    
     
     
    ’ , 

       
  ,    
 

     
 ?    
,    
    
    

      
     
      
     
      
     
     

     
     
      
      
      
     
      
       
     
  

     
    ,  
       
      
       
     
       
 ,     
      
,   
     
      
,      
  

   
    ,  
     
     
    
 ,   
     
     
   

  
    

  
    
   
   
   
  
    
   
   
 
  
 
    
  

 
,   : 

      
 ()  
    
       
     
    
 ,  
’    
     
    
     
     
    
      
    
    
     
     
 ’  
    
      
     
    
      
   
    
    
     
     
     
     
      
    
     
  

   , 
‘    
    
     
  ,    
     
     

    ’
 ,   

     
    
     
    
     
     
     
      
      
 , ‘ 
     
    

   ’
     

      
    
    
    
     
      
    
     
    

  ,  
    , 
      
      
  , ‘  
      
      
     
     
      
      
       
      
 ’

   , 
   
     
     
     
   
, ‘   
    
       
     
    
     
  ’

,   :  
   -  
      
  ,   
    
     
   ,  
  

   , 
 , , , 
, ,    
    
     
     
     
    
     
 , ,  
     
     

       
    
    
 -   
    
 , ‘    

    
     
   ’ 

    
-   
    
    
    
     
     

     
     
     
     
  -  
    
     
     
    
     
  

,    
     
     
     
    
   -   
 ,     
   
    

    
,  

  
   
    


,   : 

   
   
    
     
    
    
      
  

 
,   :  

,   
   
     
      
     
     
     
    
     
  -  
   

 ,  
 ,  , 
      
      
     
  , ‘  
     
 ,    
     
     
     
     

  ,   
 ’

    
   

     
      
     
  ,  
     
        
     
     

     
      
    
     

       
     
    
   ,  
     
    , 
,     
  

-   
    
    
 ,    
    
  ,  
     
   

 ,   
    
       
   
, ,  , 
,    
    
  , , 
     
     
   ,  
     
     
    
 ,    
     
     
 

   

       -

  

  
  


  
,   : 

     
     
      
 ’  
    
   
     
      
 

   
   
 , ‘ ’ 
    ( 
 )    
     
     
     
    
     
’  ,  
     
     
     
     
     
    

   , 
     
     
      
      
      

    
     
 , ‘   
      
      
     
  ’  
   ’  
    ’ 
    
      
     
      
    

     
, ‘   
 ’   
     
     
 ’   
    
, ‘    
     
    ’

          

 
 

,   : 
      
     
     
      
     
     
    
     
    
     
     
   
   
    
     
    
    
    
    

     
     
      
     
       
     



 
,   : 

    
   ,  
      
     
     
     
    
     
   
     
      
     
      

   

    
 ,    
    
    
     
    
     
     
    
    
      
     
    
    
      
   ,  
    

     
      
    , 
    
     
     

 ,    
    
    
    
      
     
     
     

   
    
     
    
    
      
      
      
     

     
   

     
      
  ,  
     
      
    
     
     
     
 

 ,  
    
    
     
 

     S

  
   
   

   
   

-  , 

     

 
,   : 

   
      
      
     
     
     
     
  ,   
     
  

    
    
     
     
    - 
    
     
    
   
     
     

   ,  
     
    
     
     
    
   , 
 , ,    
     
     
     

     
      
     
 

    
    
     
     
     
   
    

    
 -  
  - 
     
     
    
 , ‘   
     
     

 , ,   
    
    
     
      
    ’ 
 ’    
     
   
    

    
 ,    
    
    
    
    
 

    
    
,    
,    
     
     
   
   , ‘ 
     
    
     
     
       
    
    , 
     
  

’    

           

 
,  
  
 

,   : 
    
    
     
   ()  
    
    
     
    
      
    
    
 

   
     
     
  ,   
    
    
,    
     
     
   

    
     
    
    
,    
     
    
      
     
-   
   
      
      
     
    
    
    
     
     
  ,   
 ,    
      
       
      
     
    

 

  


,   : 
    
   
      
    
     
     , 
      
    
    
      

     
    
      
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
    
   
      
     

 
,   : 

     
    
     
    
    
    
    
      
       
      
    
     
     
    
     
  

 
,   : 

   
    
    
     
     
     
      
     
      
     
    
     
    
    

   
    
    
    
    
    
    
   
    
     

   
    

    , 
‘     

      
     
 ,     
     
     
     
  ’ 

   
    

   , 
      
      
      
     
     
    
     
, ‘    
    -
     
     
    
 ’ 

   
     
     
 ,    
     
     
     
     
    
    
     
     
   

   
  

 
,   :  

      
     
      
     
    
      
      
,     
     
     
     
     
     
     
, ‘    
       
    , 
     
      
     
      
     ’ 

     
     
    
 , ‘   
    
     
     
     
 ’    

    

    () 
      
     
     
    
     
      
  ,   
     
     
  ,  

     
     
     
     
     
    
     
     
    
     
      
     

 , ‘   
      
      
    
 ’   
  ,   
     
 ,   
    
   ,  
     
   ,   
     
      
     
 ,    
      
    
     
    
   , ‘ 
    
     
    
     
,    
      
     
    
      
’ ,   
     
    
   ,  
 

     

   
   

   
    
    

    
   
-  , , 

  

  
,   : 

    
     
      
     
    
    
     
  ()

  
 

,   :  
     
     
    
      
     
 

   
   
   
   
    , 
‘      
     
      
     
     
      
     
   ’

     
    
    
   - 
     
     
    
     
      
     
  

     
     
     
    
     
    
    

  
     
    
     
    
 

    
,    
    
     
      
    
     
      
      
      
     
   ,  
     , 
‘     
      
     
 ’

  
  

  
,   :     

   -     
           
         
        ,  
          
  -     
           
          
          

   

  


,   : 
    
     , 
,     
 -   
    
     
     
    
     
     
    

   
    

   
     
      
      
     
      
     
    
     
     
     
  

    
    
      
  ,   
    
      
    
    

  
  

,   : 
     
 ,   
,     
    
    
     
     
    
    

     
    
     
  ?  
    
     
     
     
    , 
    
    

  , 
  ’ 

     
  ’ 
   , 
‘   
    
  -  
       
    
    
   ’   
   , 
    
 ,   
      
     
   
    
    
    
    
   

 
 
,   : 

’     
    
     
     
       
     
    
   -  
     
     
     

       
     
    
  -  
      
     
   

,   
 

,    : 
    
      
     

     
   
    
     
    

    
, ‘   
     
     
      
    
    
    
     
     
    
     
     
     
   ’ 









 
 

 
,   : 

    
    
   
  
     
,    
    
   
   
  

    
    
   
    
    

  
– , 

    



     All - 

        

              

 ...       

  
  

   

,   : 
     
    
      
     
    
     
 ()   
    

    
     
    
     
,     
     
     
    
    
    
      
    
     
    
    

    
 ,   

   -
     
     
    
    
      
 ,    
   , 
    
    
      
    
     
 -   
    
      
      
      
     
    , 
‘       
’

,   : 
     
    
   
     
     
    
      
     
     
    , 
     
  ,  
    
     
     
   
    
  , 
 ,  , 
 ,   
,  , , 
     
    
    , 
‘     
      
   ’

   
  , 
    
, ‘    
     
  ,   
     
      
      
    
     
   
’     

     
      
    
    
 ,   
      
    , 
‘     , 
   ,  
    ,  
    
     
     
  ’  , 
‘     
    
 ,   

    
   
’   
     
   
    
   , ‘  
     
 ,   
    
    
     
,    
     
     
     
 ’   

    
-    
     
     

   
     
     
 , ‘  
    
     
    
     
     
  ,   
    ’ 
     
   

     n      

,   :  
    
    
     
     
     
    
   
    
    
     
    
 

   
    , 
‘     
    
     
    
  ‘’   
    
 ’

  ,  
    
     
,      
   
     
  

     
     
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
      
    
    ’ 
     
    
      
  

  
-  
  

   
 

,   : 
   
    
     
,    
      
     
     , 
     
     
   

   
    
    
     
      
    
    
   
‘ ’   
     
    
  ,  
 ,  ,  
   
    
    
    
   
,   
    
‘ ’    
    

   
     

-   
 , - 
     
  

 ,  
    
   
,     
      
    
    
    
     

     
    
   
     
     
     
     
    
   
 ,   
     
     
     
     
 ,   
     
  

- 
  

   
 

,   :  
     
    
     
    
     
    
    
 

    
    
     
    
     
    
    
  

    
    
 ,   
‘ ’    
      
   , 
‘    ? 

     
     
’     


     
     
     
    
 -    
     
 , ‘  
,      
  ’   
    
    
  

,   : 
    
   
     
     
   
    
    
     
   ‘ ’  
   ‘ ’ 
,  ,   
    

   
    
     
 , ‘  
   ,  
     
     
    
’

    
    
    

     
 ,  
    
     
    

     
     
     
      
   , ‘ 
     
    
    
      
      
    
    
      
    ’

   
    

     
     
       
    
   
    
    
    
   

     
     
      
   

   
    
     
   
   
    
     
   

‘   , 
  ’

  

     

  
-

,   : 
    
     
     
      
      


    
      
    
     
    
     
    
     
     
    
     
    
  ,   
    
    


     
      

     
    
      
     
      
     
     
     
     
      
     
    
    

   
   
    
   
    
, ‘    
      
 -   
     
     
     
    ’

 , , 
  :    
     
    
    
    
  ,   -
’     
     

    
    
     
    
    ‘ ’ 
    
    ,  
 ,    
    
    
  ,  
,  ,     
   

    
     
     
     
  ‘’  
   ,  
     
,     
    
 ,   
    
     
      
    
      

      
,     
     
      
     
  ,   
    
     
  

    
    
’     
    
,    
, ‘  ? -’ 
    ?’ 
  ,  
 , ‘ ’  
      
    
      
?    
  ’   
  , ‘  
    
   ,  
     
   ’  
   ,  
     

  , ‘  
    
     
 ’   , 
    
      
   

 , 
   
 

  
 

,    :  
    
    
    
   -
     
  , 
     
    
    , 
    
    
     
      
     
    

   
  

   
  

,    : 
  - 
   
      
     
    
      
      
      
   , 
      
       

    
      
      
    
    , 
      
    
      
     
    
     
     
    
    
    
    
      
 

 ,  
    
     
     
    
   ,   
     
     
    
     
     
     
   
     
    
    



     
   

   
  

 

 
   

  
  

 
,   
n   n  


     
 ,       
      
         
       
      
      , 
      
      
         
      
         
        
      

-  

       
        
         
         
        
        
‘’       
     

       
         
  ‘’    ,   
         
,         
        
      

     ,   
        ,  
       
    () 
         
   ,    
       
  

 ‘’    ?  , 
     ,    
         
       
        
‘’        
       
         
     

        
 ,        
      ,  
       
        
       
    

     ,    
       ,   
   ‘’     
 -     
       
     ,   
        

       
        
       
 ‘ ’     
       
,       , 
   

‘’       
        
         
         
     
        
   

   

{ {    
    
    
 ,  
   
   
    
    
     
   
   

     
  !

   
    
    
    
    
 ,  
   
   
     
,  

- 


    
  
   
  
     
    
   
     
   
    


 

  
,   

   
                                                                 

’     
    
     
      
      
 ,      

 :     
     ,   

?       ,    
?         
        ,  
      ,   
       
 

 - ,   , 
--     ,  
     ?     
,         
       
  

  ,    
        
     ’  
 ,      ,   
          
          
   ,     
       ,   
  ‘’      
    ,    
        
   ,     
        
      ‘’   
  

    ‘ ’-  
     ,    
          
        
       -    
   ,        
            
          
           
 ?        
          
      

(    
  )

 

    
    
     
     
    
      
  !   

   !  , ,   
       
       
‘  ’ 

      
       
  ,    
       
      
   ’    
        
        
     ‘   / 
   /  ...’    
       

       
        
         
     
   ,      
,  ,     
     !  
      ... 
‘        ,/ 
 ...     ...’ 

    ,  , ‘  
, , /   ,...’ 

        
       ,  
       
       
      !  
        
   ‘-  ’,  
   

      
       
     , ‘   
     ,...    
,    ,...’   
‘       ...’

       
      
       
         
   -  ‘     
    ...’ 

        
    

    ,   
  ‘-- -
 /     
-’         
    ,     
        
     ,    
, ‘    -,/ 
    ...’ 

        , 
        
  

       
   ...    ! 
  !    ,  
        
      

  ‘   ,/ 
  /   / 
 ...’      
      ,   
 ,        

‘    
/   ,/   
...’  ‘   ’  
       

‘      / 
   /  ... ’  
   , ‘    
 ,/    ’

       ‘ 
  ,/ - ,...’

       

-       ... 
‘      ’,  

’         
         


‘   ,    
’       
     

 ‘  ,  ,  ...’ 
         

     , , ,  
    ,  ,  
 ,      
     

 , ‘  ,  ,  
-    -’       
 

 ,       
         
   ,    

‘   ,      
’ ,       
     ... ‘?   
  ,    -...’ 
   

      ...  
         
  

     
      
         
 ,        
  

    ... ‘ 
,  /  ,   
...’         
        
         
  -  ‘...  ,    
/     ...’

 (     
, )  

      
    ...



      
      

   ,  
    
     

   !  
     
     

 ‘-  ’, 
   

       
       

   —ubsedit@gmail.com  
  uttarbangaedit@gmail.com

    
   , 
     
     
   
   
    
   
    
      
     
 , ,  

     
    
    , 
    
    
     
     
     
    
     
    
     

     
      
     
      
       
    
     
     
      
 
 
, 

     ,  ?
      

         
         
      
    
       
       
       
     - 
      
      
       
  
 
 , , 

  
     

      
      
      
       
        
       
     
      
   
 , , 

  ,  
  
         

          
            
   , ,   
,        
        

      

         
         
 -      
     , ,   
        
         
  !      
        
       
      
 , , , 

 :            
         
  :           
       

  g 

 :        
          
     , , ,   
          
         
    
- :  -       
    , ,   
 , , ,      
       - 
          
        
       , 
, , 

Å¦ g 
1 32 4

8

10 11

12 13

9

7

5

6

-



     All 

 



 :      
     
  :    
    
   
  :  

     
     
 :     
    
  :   
    
    : 
   
      
    :   

     
    
    
 :    
     
   :   
     
     
 :    
     

     
  :    
    
     : 
     
  


    
    , 

  ,   
,  ,    
 ,        
 ,   , 
     
    
    
     
 -  
    

    
 ,    
   
 - ,  
   
- ,   
    
      
     
  -   

,    
      
    
 ( ), 
     
,     
  -   
   ()- 
    
    

   
   
  
  - 
      
     
      
      
      
-   

,   : 
    
     
   
   
    
     
   , ‘ 
   ,   
      
     
      
,   ’

    
    
   
     
   
   
 ‘’  
    
   
    
     
    
     
     
   

     
   , 
‘  ,   
    
’    
  , ‘  

  !’  
 ,    
     
 ’   
    
    

    
     
    
,    
     
    

     
    
   

   
 ,   
    

 , ‘   
    
    
     
    
    ’ 
    
     
    
, ‘   
     
?    
    
    
 ’  

  , 
     
     
    
    
      
    , 
    
?   ? 
   ,   
    
    
    

  ...

     ()         
()           -    

 ‘- ’
    

     
    
     
     
     
 
-  


 

,   : 
    
   
    
   , 
    
   

  ,  
     
    
    
     
    
     
    
    
    
    
  

   
   
    
     
    
    
 

    
    
     
 ,     
     
     

     
    
    
     
    
      
    

   ,  
    
     
  ?     
    
      

   
     
      

   ,  
      
     
    
,    
     
   

   
     
  ,  
   ,  
    
 ,    
    , 
     
     

   
  

    ,  
     
,       
 ,      
     
-  

 
,  :  

      
    
   
      
     
   , 
    
     
    
    
    
      
     
     
     
, ‘    
     
    
   
     
      
’

     
   
     
     
 ,   
     
    , 
    
     
     
    
    

 
   

    
  ,  
      
     

     
     
     
      
    
    
      

       
    


  , 
    
    

    
      
     
    
     
    
   

   
  

 
,   :  

     
    
     
     
      
      
       
     
, -   
     
       
      

    
     

      
    
      
   

   - 
   ,  
     
    
      
      
     
     
      

      
      
      
 , ‘    
     
       
      
 ’    
         
      , , 
    ’  
   ,  
     
      
    

    
  
   
   
   
   
   
    
   
 

 


  
 

  
,   : 

     
    
    
     
   

    
     
    
 ,    
,      
    
-   
     
      
    
    
    
    
,     
      
     
      
    
 ,    
 ,    
    
    
     
     
    

,   : 
      
     
,      
    
    
     
    
    
      
    
     
      
    
   

    
      
     
,      
     
      
      
    

  ,  
     
     
     
    
     
      

     
     
     
     
-    
      

   
     
     
     
     
    
     
      
     , 
     
      
    ,  
   
      
  ,    
    
   ‘-
’-   

   
 ,   
     
   
     
   

 
  


,   : 

   
  ,  
  ,  , 
   
    
    
    
     
  ,   
     
     
 ,  - 
   

    
       
    
     
  ,   
     
    
    
    
     
   
     
     
    
   
      
   

 ,
  

 
,   : 

   
      
     
     
    
    
     
     
    
      
 

    
    
    
,     
    
    
     
       
,     
     
      
     
     
     
      
     
  ,   
      
,     
 ,    
        
     
      
     
    

     
     
    
    
    
     
    
     
     
    
   
    
     
    
    

   

     -

 ,  
  ,   :  

 -   
    
     
     
     
      
    
     
    
  , 
    

  
-   

      
     
    
     
      
     
       
     
     
      

    
    

     
    
     
   ,    
     
     
    
     
   
     

       
    
     
 ,    
      
  ,  
    , 
     
    
     
     
   

   






       ,  ,         www.facebook.com/taraderkatha

     

   
     
     
    
     
     
  ,    
     
     
 

    
 -  , 
     
      
     
     
   ,  
     
    
   

     
    
  ,   
     
     
     
—

      
      
    
     
    
  , 
    
     
    
 , ‘ 
     
     
     
,,   
   , 
    . 
      
-   ,  
 ’    

    
, , , , 
   

     
     
     
  , ‘ -
    , . 
     
-     
 .     
  .    
     
:  .  
,  .  , 
 .  ’

    
   . 
       
.     
     
    . 
      
      
  

   

   


       
        
?        
       ? 
      , 
         
        
         
,       
        
 

         
         
   ,   ?   
         
 ,   ,     
       
 

  
  

     
     , 
       
     
     
      !

    
     
 ,   !  
      
    
   - 
    
 ‘’   
    
     
    -
?      
    ?

  
 ?

 
     

‘ ’   
  ! ,  
       
    
    ‘ 
’-     
    
    
    
    , 
‘    
    
      
    , 
  ,    
 ,      
     
     
   ’

-   
    
     
    
    
     
, , , 
     
    
    
     
   
     
 

 -  
     
     
      
     
    

     
    
, ‘ , 
    
      
 ’

    
     
      
    
    
     
   
   
    
,   
     
     
    
   ? 
     
  

   
     
, ‘   
,     
 ,   
     
  ’  
     
     
’     
    
     
  ?  
, ‘   
      
    
     
  ,    
  ’

   !   , 
 !     , 
       
? !     
  ?     , 
  ?   

       
     
      
      
      
      
     
     
  

     
      
     

     
       
      
     

 ,    
     
      
  -    
     
 -     
  -   
       
       
 

   - 
      
,     
      

  

  
 ?

     ,  
    
    
      
    -
   
  ,    
     , 
      
       
    
  ,   
  ,  
    ,
    
 ‘’   -
      
     
 ,    
 ,     
  ,   
     
 ,   ?  
      ,
 -   
  ,   
      
     - 
     
     ‘ ’
      
     ,
     
      
     
     
    
    , 
     
  
  ,   - 
   ,   
     
     
      
      
     
,   -
    

     
      
     
     
     
      
      
    
    
    
     
      
      
     
   
      ,
     
     
  -  
     
     

   ,  
      
      
      
     
      
     
     
    
    
   
   
     
     
     ,
     

     
      
       
   ,   
     
     
   !   
   ,  
       
      
 , ,    
  
     
     
    
    
     
      
     
      
     

   , , 
    
    ,  
  —    
     -
     
     
    
      
     
      
       
      
      
   ,  
     ,
      
     
     
     
     
     
      
      
     
      
      
 ,  ? ,  
       ‘’
     ‘
 ’   !  
      
     
  ,   
     
 ,      
      
       
  ,    !
  ,    
       !
       
    , 
      ,
      
    
      
     
      
     
     
       
     
     
    
     
      ,
      
     
   
     
    , 
     
     
      
     
     
      
   
 ,     
    - 
     
     
      
      
     
      
  ,    
     
     
      
    
    

   
    

   
    
   

    
   

   
   

?   
‘ ’,  
 ?  
   

  
  
 

  

  ?

  ,   
     
 ,    
     
     , 
      
    ,  
     !  ,
     ! 
     
      
      
  ,   
     
      
       
      
      ,
 ,  --  
 !    



     ()     
      

 
,   : 

    
    
   
      
    
    
   
     
    
,     
   


,   :  

    
’   
    
    
    
   
    
     
 , ‘  
    
   
    
    
 ’

     S 

    
,   :  

     
    
     
    
    
   
    
     
     
    

    , 
     
     
 , ‘  
      
    
     
     
     
    
    
 ’     
     
    

     
     
    
 ?  , 
‘       
     
     
    ’

    
   
     
  -

   
()    
    
 ’  
     
    

  ,   
,  ,   
 ’   
     
    
     
    
     
     
     
    ? 
   , 
’   
    
   

,     
     
   , 
‘     
     
    ’ 

     
     
,      
    
    
    
    , 
     

    
     
   
   , 
     
     
    

   
   
     
    
    
    

    
     
    
    
     
      
     
  

  
        

       :  

  
  
  
   
  
 
 

   
   
  

   
  
 

  
   
   

 
,   : 

   , 
, ,  
     
     
     
     
    
 ,    
     
     
     
     
      
    
     
 

   
     
     
     - 
   ,   

      
   
    
    
    
   

,     
    
     
  

    
     
   , ‘ 
    
     
    ’ 

    
    
     
, ‘  

 
 
  
   
     
,      
     
 ’

    
?     
 , ‘, , 
,    
     
 ’    
  ’ 
     
     
      
   

 ’   
   ,  

 
    
    
    
    
    
  , ‘  
     
     
    
 ’

   
     
    
      
    , 
‘    ’

  
  

       

  
  


,   : 

   
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
  

    
    
   ,  
     
    
     
    
      
    
     
     
     
     
      
   , 
,    
      
   
    - 
      
     
      
     
 

 
,   : 

     
   
     
     
     
    
?     
     
, ‘   
    ’  
 ,     
     ’

   
      
      
, ‘   
,    
  ,  
     
     
      
  ’ 

   
      
   
     
     
     
  ,   

    
    
    
    
   , ‘ 
    
   
    
   ’  
     
 , ‘  
     
  ’  
   
  , ‘ 
     
  ’ 

    
?    
    
    
      
  ?  
     
     
    
    
    
    
, ‘   
    
     
    
   ’  
, ‘   , 
    
    
  -  
    
  ,   
    ’

  , 
‘      
 ’

 
  

 

   
  

  
    

 
-     

  

,   :  
    
    
       
   
      
    
      
     
,     
      
     
      
     , 
     
    ,   

     
     
, ‘    

  ’ 
    

    

     
    ,  
‘    
    
    
   ’ 
     
     
     
  , ‘ 
     
     
     
    
’     
     

   

   - 

       
,   : 

    
    
    
    
    
    
  ,   
 ,   
 ,   
    
   

 
,   :  

      
       
  ,    
     
    
     
     
      
    
     
       
     
     
    
      
     
   ,   
     
      
    
   
     
  ,    
    
    



     S 

  
 (..) (. .)
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .


 

’ ’    ,     

       

   
   

   

       
     

 
,   : 

    
     
    
    
     
     
      
 ,     
      
     
,     
      
    
  

     
’,  ,  
     
,     
     
    
     
      
    
‘’    
  ,  
    
      

     
     
     
     
    
   

,   
    
    
   
’    
     
      
     
      
      
    
   , 
     
      
    
    
     
    
     
     
     
    
      
 

  , 
  

  

  
    

     
    
     
  , ‘   
   ,  
   ’ 

  ,  
,      
     
    
    , 
,     
     
     
,    
      
     
     
     
    
      
  ,  
    
  

     

    
    
    
, ‘    
     
    
    , 
      
     
   ’

  , 
‘     
 ,    
     
     
     
    
 ,     ’

    
    
     
   , ‘  
     
     
     
 ,  ,     
      

   ’ 
-   

    
     
   , 
‘     
       
  ,  
    
 ’    
    
    
     
     , 
‘    
       
      
    
 ’

    
 , , , 
    
    
     
    
    
,     

  
     

    , 
    
   
,    
     
     
      
      
 ,    
     
    

  -
 -   
    
     
    ’ 
 ,    
  - 
 ,   
     
  ,   
     

      
   
   ? 

    
     
       
    
    
     
    
     
      
      
   
     
    
,     
      
 ,   
  ,  , 
    
 ,   
    
   

   
   ,  
   

 ,   
    
    
     
     
     
     
    
     
     
 ,   
    
     
     
 -   
    -
  ,  
,     
      
    
    , 

   ,  
  

  ,   
     
     
     
     
     
     
  ,  
    
     
    
      
 , , 
     
-     
 ,    
     
 

   ‘ 
 ’     
     
 

-      

  
  


,   : 

    
    
-    
     
    
     
    
     
   , 
    
      
     
     
    
 ,    
    
     
    
   -  
      
     
 

   
 

,   : 
     
    
    
    
     
   
     
    
   
     
     
     
      
    
 

  
  

,   : 
     
     
     
     
    
   
     
    
    
     
      
      
    

 
  

 ‘    
    
    
    ’

    
      
     
     
    , 
    
     
  ‘-’ 
     
     
       
,       
    
    
    
  ,   

,     
     
      
     
     
     
   ‘ 
’-     
     
     
  ,   
    
     
   
     
      
    
   ,  
     , 
    
      
      
   

  
   ’ 

   
    
    
     
,      
     

   
     
     
    
    
     
   , 
     
     
      
    
    ? 

 , ‘ 
      
     
    
      
  ,   
     
     
     
  

    

    
     
     
      
   
     
    
 , ‘   
     
    
    
      
 ’

   
 , ‘  
     
    
      
     
     
   
     
,     
 ’

   
    
 ,     
     
    
     
,   

  

 
,   :  

 ,  
  ,   
    
    
    
    
     
    
 

   
, ‘    
      
      
      
   ’   

     
     
 , ‘’ ’  
     
      
     
     
      
      
    , 
    
    
     
     
       
    ,  
 ’

     

    
    
  , 
    
 ,    
   

 , ‘  
    
    
     
 ,    
   ’ 

     
 , ‘   
    
,    
      
 ’

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
      
      
  

   , 
    
  ,  
     
    

   , ‘ 
    , 
      
  ,    
      
     
 ’ 

   
      
   ,   
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
  

,   : 
     
  ‘’  
     
     
     
     
   , 
   
     
    

    
 , ‘   
     
   
  , 
    
  ’  
, ‘   
    
 ’ 

   
    
     
   
     
   
     
   
 ()  
   
    
   

    

     
     
      
  

   , 
‘     
    
    
’ 

   
  , ‘  
   , 
   
   
   
   
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
    
    
     
’ 

   
    
 , ‘  
    
    
   ,  
  ’

   
 

  
  

     
   
    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
    
      
     
   ,  
 ,   
     
    
     
    
  

    
     
     
,     
     
     

     


    
    
     
  ,  
,    
     
     
    
   
    
    ,  
      
     
     
     


   ?  
  ,   
    
    
     
     
     
     
    
     
   

 
  

    
     
     
  ,   
     
     
     
    

    
  ,   
     
     
    
    , 
    ,  
   ,  
   ,    
,      , 
     
      
      
  ,  
      
       
       
       

    
   
   ,  
      
     
    
    
    
    
     
      
                
 ,    
    ,  
     
,      
,    
     
     
     
 , ‘   
     
  ’

    
    
     
    
      
  ,   
    
     
    
      
    
     
   
     
    
   
’     
     
    
     
   
  ,  
    
    
    
  

   
,   : 

    
    
     
     
    
    
   

   ...

         
 -  



 

,   :  
    
      
   !

   
     
 

   
    
     
     
    
      
     

    
 ,   
   

   
  
   

   
    
 ,   

   
,   

  
- 

     S  

   
 

 

     ‘   
  ’

  
  

,   :    -’ 
         
           
           
         

         
    ‘’        
         - 
          
          

  ,  ,     
          
       , ‘ 
          
          
           
    ’

        
     ‘’-      
         
            
    

   
   

    
,    
   

   
   
  ,   

 ,  
    

  
- 

,   :  
  

     
     
     
    
     
    
     
     
   

   
,     
     
      
 ,   
     
,     
     
     

,   -   
   , 
    
,     
     
    
     
     
     

   

    
     
     
     
     
     
    

   
    
 , ‘  
     

   ,   
    
    
    , 
   ,  
     
 ’

    
    
,  -
    
    
     
    
      
     
 ,    
     
     

    
    
    
 ,    
      
     
     
     
     
    
  

,   :  
  

   
     
    
!    
,    
    
   
    
    
 

    
    
       
     
     
     

    
    
-   
, ‘   
,    
     
  -  
     
 -   
     

   ’
    

   
     
 ‘ ’  
    
    
      

   
,   
    
   

      
, ‘    
 ,    
     
    
    
     , 
     
,    
  -   
    , 
     
    ’ 

   , 
      
     
     
,   
    
    
    
,    -
       
   

   
       -

    
     
     
      
      
   ,  
   

     
     
     
    -
 - -
 - - 
     
    
     
      
     
     
     
     
   
    
     
     

   , 
    
     
    
    ,  
     
  -   

                 : 

    ‘’
    

     
      
      
     
    

     
      
     
     
      
    
   , 

‘    
     
     
      
     
     
  ,  ’

    
     
     
    
      
     
      
     
  ,  
     
     
    
     
    
     
 ,    
      
     
      
   
     
      
      
      
      

‘’     
   

    
    
    
    
,     
   
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
--   
     
     
    
  

   
     
     
      
    

       
     

        
       

  
    

    
  :  . 

     
   

     
   
   

  
  :  . 

 : 
  


  -  

-   
   

,   : 
    
      
?     
  ?  
     
     
   ,   
     
  ,   
    
   

   
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
     
      
     
      
     
 -    
    , 
‘    
     
       
     
     - 
     
     ’ 
     
      
     

    
      
      
     
 

    
    
     
    
      
   , ‘  

 -      

     
     
     
     
     
    
   ’  
     
 -   
    
     

    
    
     
    
    
      
    
    
     
  , ‘ 
     
    
     
       
      
    ’

     
   
    
    
 ,   
    
    
     
    
    
   , 
‘     
     , 
   ’ 
  , ‘  
    
     
 ’    
    
     
   

  
 

,   :  , 
      
    
     
    - 
   
    
  -   
    
     
    
     
     
     
     
     
      
     
   
     
     
    
   

 
 

 , , 

  :    
     
     
     
    
    
     
    
  , 
‘    
      
    
      
   ’

   , ‘ 
     
     
     
   ’  
    
    
    
    , 
‘    
     
     
    ’

  
  

,   :  
    
    
     
    
   
     
 -  
  ,   
    
    

  
,   :       

      -  
            
           
     
      
     
     
     
       
       
          , 
‘            
 ,         
           
  ’       
          
 ()      ()

 
 



  
     ,  : 
 , ,   :  . 

 
 , , 

  :  
     
  -  
    
   
    
-    

  

,   : 

     
    
   - 
   
      
     
   



 :    :         , , , -     , -      :     , -,  : -, 
 :    : , - ,  :    :   , - ,   :    :   ,  , -,  :  

  :   ,  ,  ,  , - ,  : - (),  (  )   :    : ,   : ,  : ,  : 
,  : ,  : ,  :  Registration No. RN/35012/80 and Postal Reg. No. WB/NBSR/D-03/2003-08, E. Mail : uttarbanga@hotmail.com uttarbanga@yahoo.com   

uttarmail2014@gmail.com  Website : http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

Twelve Uttarbanga Sambad 19 September 2023  Siliguri
     

,   :  
    ?

     
    
    
     
      
   
  

    
    ,  
,    
    
     
    
     
- 

    
     
     
      
     
 ()   
    

     
     
    
    
     
      
 .   
     
    
   

   
     
      
    , 
     
     
      
    

    
    
    

     
     
     
   

   
 , ‘ 
     
     
 , ’ 

   -
   
    
,   
    

    
    
 ,   
   

    

     
      
    
    
   ,  
     
    

   
     
     
  -  
    
     
    
  ,  
 

   
,  

    -

 
   
   

    
,   
   

  
    
    

   
  

  
  

  (), 
 ,  

,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 

 ,  
,  ,  
,  ,  

,   
 

  (), 
  ( 

),  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,   
( ),  

,  ,  
,  , 

 ,  

   
       -      
            

  

   
   
 
 , ,   :    

         -  
-        
  

           
          
          
            
            
            
,         
          

           
 , ‘         
           
          
  --        -- 
           
           
      ’     
    , ‘     
           
          
,    ’         
            
         -
          
       (  )   
 (  )    ,    
        
          

         
         

 
,   :  

     
     
    
    
    
     

     
     
    
     
      
     
    
 , ‘   
      

      
      
      
   ’    
  , ‘ 
     
     
     
    

     
     
   ’  
, ‘   
      
      
  ’    
   
     


